503170666 02/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217281

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
KEVIN RONALD FRANK	KLIN		12/24/2014				
PHILIP CHRISTOPHER	WATER	FIELD	01/05/2015				
KARIM MOHAMED ANV	VAR M F	AWZY	01/22/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	CONOF	CONOPCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER					
Street Address:	800 SY	800 SYLVAN AVENUE					
Internal Address:	AG WE	AG WEST, S. WING					
City:	ENGLE	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS					
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07632						
Property Type		Number					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14547501					
Application Number:							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	14547501 (201)894-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	14547501 (201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	14547501 (201)894-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	OATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 201-894-2385					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO 300 SYLVAN AVENUE					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO 800 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING	t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO 300 SYLVAN AVENUE	t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO 800 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING	t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO 300 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY (t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO B00 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY J4444US	t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(201)894-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO B00 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY (J4444US SALLY ALDAHONDO	t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	14547501 (201)894-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO B00 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY J4444US SALLY ALDAHONDO /Sally Aldahondo/	t via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA e sent to provided JMBER:	(201)894-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi- ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen- 201-894-2385 patentgroupus@Unilever.com SALLY ALDAHONDO B00 SYLVAN AVENUE AG WEST, S. WING ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY (J4444US SALLY ALDAHONDO /Sally Aldahondo/ 02/09/2015 e1.tif	t via US Mail.				

source=J4444US Assignment#page3.tif source=J4444US Assignment#page4.tif

J4444US

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of November 19, 2014.

WHEREAS, I/WE, Kevin Ronald FRANKLIN, a citizen of United Kingdom, at Unilever R&D Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, United Kingdom CH63 3JW; Philip Christopher WATERFIELD, a citizen of United Kingdom, at Unilever R&D Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, United Kingdom CH63 3JW; Karim Mohamed Anwar M FAWZY, a citizen of United Kingdom, at MANPOWER, 33 Laurelhill Road, Lisburn, United Kingdom BT28 2UH

have invented certain improvements in:

ANTIPERSPIRANT COMPOSITIONS

(bearing Attorney's Docket Number: J4444US), which is found in

[Check and complete (a), or (b)]

(a) U.S. patent application executed on _____, or

(b) IN To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

U.S. application Serial No.14/547,501 filed on November 19, 2014 ("the Filing Date").

AND WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, United States of America desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuationin-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United. States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the ASSIGNEE

1

J4444US

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles, and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

In witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand

Dated: 2 loch Vecendur 2014	Dated:	allander	Bada	- Antoine	2014
-----------------------------	--------	----------	------	-----------	------

Dated:

Dated: 5th January 2015

Kann Ronald Funktin Kevin Ronald FRANKLIN Stow in 18. 6. Walken Watary Palkis 24/12/14 A Ja Water Fetor Philip Christopher WATERFIELD Suppose un M. L. Waddon Not cory Problin 511/15

Karim Mohamed Anwar M FAWZY

Michael Glenn Walker "Glenthorne" Little Storeton Lane Storeton, Wirral (1163-611P United Kingdom NOTARY PUBLIC

Notarise & Apostille

PATENT REEL: 034915 FRAME: 0500

2

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of November 19, 2014.

WHEREAS, I/WE, Kevin Ronald FRANKLIN, a citizen of United Kingdom, at Unilever R&D Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, United Kingdom CH63 3JW; Philip Christopher WATERFIELD, a citizen of United Kingdom, at Unilever R&D Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, United Kingdom CH63 3JW; Karim Mohamed Anwar M FAWZY, a citizen of United Kingdom, at MANPOWER, 33 Laurelhill Road, Lisburn, United Kingdom BT28 2UH

have invented certain improvements in:

ANTIPERSPIRANT COMPOSITIONS

(bearing Attorney's Docket Number: J4444US), which is found in

[Check and complete (a), or (b)]

(a) U.S. patent application executed on _____, or

(b) I To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

U.S. application Serial No.14/547,501 filed on November 19, 2014 ("the Filing Date").

AND WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, United States of America desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United. States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the ASSIGNEE

1

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles, and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

In witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand

Dated:

Kevin Ronald FRANKLIN

Dated:

Philip Christopher WATERFIELD

Dated: 22/01/15

Kerim Mohamed Anwar M FAWZY Khoren to non this Willion

Noticeny Public Alains

Michael Glenn Walker 'Glenthorne' Little Storeton Lane Storeton, Wircal CH63 6HP United Kingdom NOTARY PUBLIC

Notarise & Apostille